

विश्वभारती / VISVA-BHARATI

केंद्रीय पुस्तकालय / CENTRAL LIBRARY

विश्वभारती लाइब्रेरी नेटवर्क / (Visva-Bharati Library Network)

Memo No. CL/ 18 /2025-26/(VBPSLS)

Date. 04 April 2025

Notice

Invitation to the PhD Scholars of the Visva-Bharati to participate in the "Visva-Bharati PhD Scholars Lecture Series (VBPSLS)."

PhD Scholars of the Visva-Bharati are well aware of the Visva-Bharati PhD Scholars Lecture Series (VBPSLS), which was introduced in June 2024 under the tag "For the Scholars, By the Scholars, With the Scholars" as part of Research Support Service (RSS) to inculcate the interdisciplinary culture in compliance with the NEP-2020. Also, this platform may assist the scholars in developing their presentation/organization skills.

Now, all the interested PhD Research Scholars of the Visva-Bharati are invited to deliver the lecture Visva-Bharati PhD Scholars Lecture Series (VBPSLS), and willing scholars are also participating in anchoring/coordinating the lecture session.

Scholars are requested to inform the following information through the mail (librarian@visva-bharati.ac.in) by 30 April 2025;

a) Willing to deliver lecture or anchoring/coordinating, b) Name, c) Bhavana/Department, d) Admitted during the session, e) VB Registration Number (those who have), f) VB Library Card Number, g) Proposed Topic of the Lecture, h) Preferred Month/Day of the Lecture, i) Contact Number (Preferably WhatsApp).

Month / Day / Date of the lecture of the particular candidate may be decided through mutual discussion. After the lecture, the video will be uploaded to the YouTube link of the Visva-Bharati Library Network (VBLN).

All the Directors/Principals/HODs/Faculty Members/Library Officers are requested to convey the message to the scholars to encourage them to participate and support continuing the unique lecture series.

Cooperation from one and all is highly appreciated.

Librarian, Visva-Bharati Santiniketan